

# Clinton Community Schools Board of Education Workshop January 2, 2023

Time & Location:	4:30 pm, CHS Media Center	
Board of	Kelly Schmidt, President	Shirley Harris, Vice President
Education:	Steve Clegg, Treasurer	Dale Wingerd, Secretary
	Chad Erickson, Trustee	Mike Houghton, Trustee
	Monica VanTuyle, Trustee	Kevin Beazley, Superintendent
Facilitator:	Kelly Schmidt	
Note Taker:	Kevin Beazley	
Timekeeper:	Kelly Schmidt	
Purpose:	Special Call Workshop	
Others Present:	Jack Hartung; Carol Wahl	

Time	Task/Activity (what & how) and Notes	Facilitator
4:30 pm	1. Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance/Mission/Vision/Beliefs	Kelly Schmidt
4:31 pm	2. Public Comment	Kelly Schmidt
4:31 pm	3. Review of Bond Bids - HS Projects	Kelly Schmidt
6:30 pm	4. Adjournment	Kelly Schmidt

### 1) Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance

#### **Mission**

The Mission of Clinton Community Schools is to provide a safe and healthy environment, educating and preparing every person to be explorers and life-long learners.

Vision

The Vision of Clinton Community Schools is to inspire and empower endless possibilities for every person.

### **Beliefs**

- ★ We Believe Every Person Matters
- ★ We Believe a Collaborative Culture Promotes High Achievement and Innovation.
- ★ We Believe Successful Schools are a Shared Responsibility of Students, Parents, Staff and Community.
- ★ We Believe Every Person has Opportunities to Reach Their Full Potential.
- 2) Public Comment There was no public comment.

## CCS BOE Workshop - 1/2/23

## 3) <u>Review of Bond Bids - HS Projects</u>

The Board reviewed the bids that were received at the December 22, 2022 bid opening.

4) Adjournment - The meeting adjourned at 6:30 p.m.